© 2023 Carrier  1
DESCRIPTION
The MBCE-110/230UV modules provide visual indication and electrical outputs that
signal the user regarding flame presence in a combustion chamber. The module uses
Fireye UV scanners to sense flame presence independently or as components in a burner
management system. Many operational characteristics are provided including:
• CE certified
• Self-contained: 110 VAC, 50/60 Hz: MBCE-110UV-1, MBCE-110UV-2

© 2023 Carrier  2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION BULLETIN
Flame Sensor
MBCE-110UV-1 Single channel module, 110 VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV scanner, 1 sec. FFRT. MBCE-1002
MBCE-110UV-2 Single channel module, 110 VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV scanner, 2 sec. FFRT. MBCE-1002
MBCE-110UV-3 Single channel module, 110 VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV scanner, 3 sec. FFRT. MBCE-1002
MBCE-110UV-4 Single channel module, 110 VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV scanner, 4 sec. FFRT. MBCE-1002
MBCE-230UV-1 Single channel module, 230 VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV scanner, 1 sec. FFRT. MBCE-1002
MBCE-230UV-3 Single channel module, 230 VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV scanner, 3 sec. FFRT. MBCE-1002
Wiring Base
60-2886 Plug in wiring base, DIN rail or panel surface mount complete with retaining kit. MBCE-1002
Mounting Rails
60-2539-12 DIN style mounting rail, 12 inches, mounts up to 4 modules.
60-2539-24 DIN style mounting rail, 24 inches, mounts up to 8 modules.
60-2539-36 DIN style mounting rail, 36 inches, mounts up to 12 modules.
UV Scanner
UV90L-1 UV scanner, front and side viewing. SC-108
UV5-1 UV scanner, front and side viewing. SC-108
UV1AL-3 UV scanner, 1/2” NPT, 36” (915mm) shielded leads. SC-108
UV1AL-6 UV scanner, 1/2” NPT, 72” (1830mm) shielded leads. SC-108
4-742-1 Replacement tube for UV90L-1
63-176-1 Mounting adapter for UV5-1, 1/2” NPT, Black
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage: MBCE-110UV - 110 VAC (+20%, -15%), 50/60 Hz
 (@ 0.1 Amp consumption)
MBCE-230UV - 230 VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz
(@ 0.05 Amp consumption)
Flame Relay Output: SPDT 1 Amp Resistive @ 110VAC, 1 Amp @ 30VDC
SPDT 1 Amp Resistive @ 230VAC, 1 Amp @ 30VDC
Flame Failure Response Time: 1 or 3 seconds-depending on part number (-1, -3) for CE